

Change Order

No. 2

Date of Issuance: March 7, 2018

Effective Date: March 7, 2018

Project: Improvements to Main Tile Drainage District #72	Owner: Trustees of Drainage District #72	Owner's Contract No.:
Contract:		Date of Contract: September 8, 2017
Contractor: M D Construction Inc.		Engineer's Project No.:6833

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: During construction, the contractor encountered sand and requested payment for additional rock bedding and slower construction rates. At a meeting held on 3-7-2018, the contractor and landowners present agreed to a lump ppsum amount of \$10,000 for these items for the entire project.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

Original Contract Times:

Calendar days

\$362,801.50

Substantial completion(date): 4-1-2018

Decrease from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1:

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1:

\$ 2,875.00

Substantial completion (days): 0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

\$359,926.50

Substantial completion(date): 4-1-2018

Increase of this Change Order:

Increase of this Change Order:

\$ 10,000.00

Substantial completion (days): 0

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

\$369,926.50

Substantial completion(date): 4-1-2018

RECOMMENDED:

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:

By: _____
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: West Top President
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

Date: _____

Date: 3-8-2018

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Date: _____